ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-house, at Oldbury, in the county of Salop, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 3d day of December 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 29th day of November 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Chester, in the county of Chester, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 29th day of November 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at the city of Chester, in the county of the same city, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 2d day of December 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Ruthin, in the county of Denhigh, and hold a Court for the Rehef of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 4th day of December 1841, at the hour of eleven in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Beaumaris, in the county of Anglesey, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 4th day of December 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Hertford, in the county of Hertford, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Henry Revell Reynolds, Esq. Her Majesty's Chief Commissioner for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 6th day of December 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Dorchester, in the county of Dorset, and hold a Cou't for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Henry Revell Reynolds, Esq. Her Majesty's Chief Commissioner for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 8th day of December 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Salisbury, in the county of Wilts, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Henry Revell Revnolds, Esq. Her Majesty's Chief Commissioner for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 9th day of December 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at the town and county of Southampton, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Henry Revell Reynolds, Esq. Her Majesty's Chief Commissioner for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 10th day of December 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Winchester, in the county of Southampton, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 6th day of December 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Warwick, in the county of Warwick, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 9th day of December 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at the city of Coventry, in the county of the same city, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 10th day of December 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Leicester, in the county of Leicester, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute:

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Est, one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 6th day of December 1841, at the hour of eleven in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Carnarvon, in the county of Carnarvon, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Dehtors, will, on the 8th day of December 1841, at the hour of